NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections will conduct the Special Election for the City of Isle of Palms and the Town of Kiawah Island on Tuesday, November 05, 2024. Any person wishing to vote in this election must register no later than Sunday, October 06, 2024. Voter registration by mail forms will be accepted if postmarked by Monday, October 07, 2024. A runoff, if necessary, would be November 19, 2024.

Early Voting

Early voting begins on Monday, October 21, 2024 and ends on Saturday, November 02, 2024. Early voting centers, listed below, will be open from 8:30 a.m. until 6:00 p.m., Monday through Saturday (closed Sunday, October 27, 2024).

- Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections Headquarters
 - o 4340 Corporate Rd., North Charleston, SC 29405
- Baxter-Patrick James Island Library
 - o 1858 S. Grimball Rd., Charleston, SC 29412
- Essex Village Church of Christ
 - o 736 Savage Rd., Charleston, SC 29414
- Main Library
 - o 68 Calhoun St., Charleston, SC 29401
- Seacoast Church Mt. Pleasant
 - o 750 Long Point Rd., Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
- St. John's Episcopal Church
 - o 3673 Maybank Hwy., Johns Island, SC 29455
- St. Paul's Hollywood Library
 - o 5130 SC-165, Hollywood, SC 29449

Absentee Ballot Examination

The absentee ballot return envelopes will be examined by the County Board of Voter Registration and Elections at 8:00 a.m. on Monday, November 04, 2024 in the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections warehouse located at 4340 Corporate Rd., North Charleston, SC 29405.

Provisional Ballot Hearing

Precincts

A hearing will be held to determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in this election by the County Board of Canvassers at 10:00 a.m. on Friday, November 08, 2024. This hearing will take place at the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration office at 4340 Corporate Rd., North Charleston, SC 29405.

Election Day

Polling locations will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. on Election Day. Always check your polling place at scVOTES.gov prior to the election.

Polling Places

Address

Isle Of Palms 1A	Isle Of Palms City Hall	1207 Palm Boulevard
Isle Of Palms 1B	Isle Of Palms Recreation	24 28th Ave
Isle Of Palms 1C	Isle Of Palms Recreation	24 28th Ave
Kiawah Island	The Sandcastle	1 Shipwatch Rd

Runoff Information for Isle of Palms:

If a runoff is necessary on November 19th, the following information would be applicable:

Early Voting

Early voting begins on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 and ends on Friday, November 15, 2024. Early voting centers, listed below, will be open from 8:30 a.m. until 5:00 p.m.

- Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections Headquarters
 - o 4340 Corporate Rd., North Charleston, SC 29405

Absentee Ballot Examination

The absentee ballot return envelopes will be examined by the County Board of Voter Registration and Elections at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, November 18, 2024 in the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections warehouse located at 4340 Corporate Rd., North Charleston, SC 29405.

Provisional Ballot Hearing

A hearing will be held to determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in this election by the County Board of Canvassers at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, November 21, 2024. This hearing will take place at the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration office at 4340 Corporate Rd., North Charleston, SC 29405.

Election Day

Polling locations will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. on Election Day. Always check your polling place at scVOTES.gov prior to the election.

Precincts	Polling Places	<u>Address</u>
Isle Of Palms 1A	Isle Of Palms City Hall	1207 Palm Boulevard
Isle Of Palms 1B	Isle Of Palms Recreation	24 28th Ave
Isle Of Palms 1C	Isle Of Palms Recreation	24 28th Ave